

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	220058	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Agenda Ready		
File created:	1/13/2022			In control:	Transportation, Infrastructure and Operations Committee		
On agenda:	1/19/2022			Final action:	1/19/2023		
Title:	Directing the City Manager to ensure that any AR or policy related to COVID-19 testing applies equally to all employees, regardless of bargaining unit; and directing the City Manager to report to Council within 10 days of adoption on the status of that alignment, specific COVID-19 testing site information, and COVID-19 related expenditures.						
Sponsors:	Melissa Robinson, Brandon Ellington						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							

Attachments: 1. 220058 No Fact Sheet

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/19/2023	1	Council	Released	
1/11/2023	1	Transportation, Infrastructure and Operations Committee		
1/19/2022	1	Transportation, Infrastructure and Operations Committee	Hold off Agenda	Pass
1/13/2022	1	Council		
1/13/2022	1	Council		

RESOLUTION NO. 220058

Directing the City Manager to ensure that any AR or policy related to COVID-19 testing applies equally to all employees, regardless of bargaining unit; and directing the City Manager to report to Council within 10 days of adoption on the status of that alignment, specific COVID-19 testing site information, and COVID-19 related expenditures.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. That the City Manager shall ensure that any AR or policy related to COVID-19 testing applies equally to all employees, regardless of bargaining unit.

Section 2. That the City Manager shall report back to the Council within 10 days of adoption on the status of that alignment required in Section 1, a list of third-party COVID-19 testing sites, the number of City employees tested at third-party testing sites, and a full accounting of all COVID-19 monies and expenditures by the City since March 12, 2020.